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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of: 

The Kroger Company 

and 

Albertsons Companies, Inc. 

Respondents. 

DOCKET NO. 9428 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Marieugenia Cardenas hereby withdraws as attorney of 

record for Respondent Albertsons Companies, Inc. in the above captioned matter.  Respondent 

Albertsons Companies, Inc. remains represented by counsel from the law firms of Williams & 

Connolly LLP, Debevoise & Plimpton LLP, Dechert LLP, and White & Case LLP.  

Dated: July 29, 2024 Respectfully submitted, 

/s/  Edward D. Hassi 
Edward D. Hassi 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
(202) 383-8000
thassi@debevoise.com

Counsel for Respondent Albertsons Companies, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND ELECTRONIC FILING 

I certify that on July 29, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was 
filed electronically  with the Federal Trade Commission using the FTC’s E-Filing System, and a 
notification of such filing with a courtesy copy of the foregoing document was sent by email to: 
 

April Tabor 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Rm. H-113 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 
 
The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Rm. H-110 
Washington, D.C. 20580 

 
I also certify that on July 29, 2024, I caused a true and correct PDF copy of the foregoing 

documents to be served via email to: 
 

Charles Dickinson Enu A. Mainigi 
Emily Blackburn Tyler Infinger 
Paul Frangie Adam J. Podoll 
Laura Hall Thomas Ryan 
Janet Kim Williams and Connolly LLP 
Kenneth A. Libby 680 Maine Avenue SW 
Eric Olson Washington, DC 20024 
Rohan Pai Telephone: (202) 434-5000 
Harris Rothman emainigi@wc.com 
Katherine Drummonds 
Albert Teng 
Joshua Smith 
Jacob Hamburger 
Elizabeth Arens 
Katherine Bies 
Lily Hough 
 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
Telephone: (202) 326-2222 
cdickinson@ftc.gov 
eblackburn@ftc.gov 
pfrangie@ftc.gov 

tinfinger@wc.com 
apodoll@wc.com 
tryan@wc.com  
 
James A. Fishkin 
Michael G. Cowie 
Dechert LLP 
1900 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Telephone: (202) 261-3300 
james.fishkin@dechert.com 
mike.cowie@dechert.com 
 
George L. Paul  
White & Case LLP 
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lhall1@ftc.gov 
jkim3@ftc.gov 
klibby@ftc.gov 
eolson@ftc.gov 
rpai@ftc.gov 
hrothman@ftc.gov 
kdrummonds@ftc.gov 
ateng@ftc.gov 
jsmith3@ftc.gov 
jhamburger1@ftc.gov 
earens@ftc.gov 
kbies@ftc.gov 
lhough@ftc.gov 
 
Complaint Counsel 
 

701 13th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: (202) 626-3656 
gpaul@whitecase.com 
 
Co-Counsel for Respondent Albertsons 
Companies, Inc. 
 
Matthew M. Wolf 
Michael B. Bernstein 
Sonia Kuester Pfaffenroth 
Joshua M. Davis 
Jason C. Ewart 
Michael Kientzle  
Yasmine Harik 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
601 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Telephone: (202) 942-5000 
matthew.wolf@arnoldporter.com 
michael.b.bernstein@arnoldporter.com  
sonia.pffafenroth@arnoldporter.com 
joshua.davis@arnoldporter.com 
jason.ewart@arnoldporter.com 
michael.kientzle@arnoldporter.com 
yasmine.harik@arnoldporter.com  
 
John Holler 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
250 W. 55th St. 
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 836-7739 
john.holler@arnoldporter.com 
 
Luna Barrington 
Lisa Madalone Pieters  
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10053 
Telephone: (212) 310-8000 
Luna.Barrington@weil.com  
Lisa.Pieters@weil.com 
 
Bambo Obaro 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
201 Redwood Shores Parkway 
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Redwood Shoes, CA 94065 
Telephone: (650) 802-3000  
Bambo.Obaro@weil.com  
 
Sarah Sternlieb 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
700 Louisiana St., Suite 3200 
Houston, TX 77002 
Telephone: (713) 546-5000 
Sarah.Sternlieb@weil.com  
 
Mark A. Perry 
Luke Sullivan 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street NW Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Telephone: (202) 682-7000 
Mark.Perry@weil.com 
Luke.Sullivan@weil.com  
 
 
Counsel for Respondent The Kroger Company 

  
 
 
Dated: July 29, 2024 By:  /s/        Edward D. Hassi  
        Edward D. Hassi 
         

 Counsel for Respondent Albertsons 
Companies, Inc. 
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